DOC # 0132312

07/21/2008 02:24 PH
Of Ficial Record

Recording requested By

APN# GERALD A, PHILLIPS
Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Recording Requested by: Fee: $16.00 Page 1  of 3
RPTT: Recorded By: DP
Name: GERALD 2 PHILLIPS, ESO. Book- 243 Page. 0237

Address: 10475 DOUBLE R BLVD
City/State/Zip: RENO, NEVADA 8952 ‘

1

8132312
When Recorded Mail to:

AT

Address: 10475 DOUBLE R BLVD { for Recorder’s use only }

City/State/Zip: RENO, NEVADA 89521

Mail Tax Statement to:
Name: GERALD A PHILLIPS, ESQ.
Address: 10475 DOUBLE R BLVD

City/State/Zip: RENO, NEVADA 89521

DEFAULT JUDGMENT
( Title of Document )

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

@ I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby

submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons.
(Per NRS 239B.030)
-OR-

U Ithe undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does contain the personal information of a person or persons as required by
law:

( specific law)
C g Oph LEGAL_CLERK
Signatu rQ Title
JEAN BINSON

Printed Name

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2
and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink. {Additional recording fee applies)




§

|
2
3
4

6
7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28

|

@7/21/2008

AR R AUIIERY 0132312 oce “226  sese 22

Code: 1555

GERALD A. PHILLIPS, ESQ.
Nevada Bar #3871

CHRISTOPHER ERIC MUMM, JD.

California Bar #131236
Nevada Bar #3314

5 || 10475 Double R Boulevard

POST OFFICE BOX 11400
Reno, NV, USA 89510-1400
PH: (775) 322-2345

FX: (775) 851-7473

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CopPy

MEADOW YALLEY TOWNSHIP
JUSTICE COURT
PIOCHE, NEVADA

FILED 7 25/ oF
CASE # —0.C371
BY LS

I

IN THE MEADOW VALLEY JUSTICE COURT

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA

MIDLAND CREDIT
MANAGEMENT, INC.,,

Plaintiff,

VS,

RUBEN GRIFFEN, AS AN
INDIVIDUAL, AND DOES I-X,

Defendant,

Dept. No.

Case No: CC3-07

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

The Summons and Complaint having been served on the Defendant(s) RUBEN GRIFFEN,

and the Defendant(s} having failed to appear and answer Plaintiff's Complaint within the time

allowed by law, and it appearing that the action is based upon contract and is for the recovery of

money or damages only;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED, that the Plaintiff have judgment against

the Defendant(s), RUBEN GRIFFEN , in the principal sum of $6,441.72, plus accrued interest in

the amount of $678.36, together with Plaintiff's costs of suit in the amount of $201.00, with interest

GAP # CC149535




| s @7/21/2008
- URHAMATIRNTIN 0132312 cxoe- 256 pase: 3013

\
I || to continue to accrue on the principal balance at the legal rate per annum, from the date of this
2 " Tudgment until paid in full.
G e TN ecy,
3 Dated this _ - & — day of J-Pr--uhw} ,2—90?/
4
5 TV Al A 6»—45/ :
6 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE !
, ,
. " Submitted by: s
GERALD A. PHHLIPS, ESQ.
9 CHRISTOPHER E. MUMM, ESQ.
Attorneys For Plaintiff
10
11 || AFFIRMATION OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: Pursuant to NRS 2398.030
i2 The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding DEFAULT JUDGMENT filed in
13 || the above stated court, Case No. CC3-07, does NOT contain the Social Security Number of any

14 H person.
15

16 || Dated: | / lo , 2008 %/

LY Emplgyée of Gerald A. Phillips
17

18
19
20

21 "

22

23
INDERQIGKH HERERY CERTIFIES THIS

24 THE UNGF{Ei =) 3 HEREF m:m‘ AN
TO BE A FE‘JL:!L:, * J."‘-ﬁj‘f'-r ,B‘I"‘D C -_'ALiLJCI l !

25 OF THE ORIGINAL DDOCUMEHNT

4 ’7\/@ fu'v@ff ] @/Q/f-.,! .
2 N )
27 /

28




