07/21/2008 02:24 P	2
APN# Official Rec Recording requested By GERALD A. PHILLIPS	or
Lincoln County ~ NV	
Recording Requested by: Leslie Boucher - Rec Fee: \$16.00 Page 1	order of 3
Name: GERALD A PHILLIPS, ESO. Recorded By Book- 243 Page- 0237	y: DP
Address: 10475 DOUBLE R BLVD	
City/State/Zip: RENO, NEVADA 89521	
When Recorded Mail to:	
Name: GERALD A PHILLIPS, ESQ.	
Address: 10475 DOUBLE R BLVD (for Recorder's use only	, ì
City/State/Zip: RENO, NEVADA 89521	
Mail Tax Statement to:	1
Name: GERALD A PHILLIPS, ESQ.	1
Address: 10475 DOUBLE R BLVD	
City/State/Zip: RENO, NEVADA 89521	1
	70
DEFAULT JUDGMENT	
(Title of Document)	
Please complete Affirmation Statement below:	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby	
submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons.	
(Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-	
-UR-	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby	
submitted for recording does contain the personal information of a person or persons as required by	
law:(\$tate specific law)	
LEGAL CLERK	
Signature	
JEAN ROBINSON	
Printed Name	
This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.	

0132312 Book: 243 Page: 238 Page: 2 of 3

GAP # CC149535

COPY

1	Code: 1555
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	GERALD A. PHILLIPS, ESQ. Nevada Bar #3871 CHRISTOPHER ERIC MUMM, JD. California Bar #131236 Nevada Bar #3314 10475 Double R Boulevard POST OFFICE BOX 11400 Reno, NV, USA 89510-1400 PH: (775) 322-2345 FX: (775) 851-7473 Attorneys for Plaintiff
9	
10	IN THE MEADOW VALLEY JUSTICE COURT
11	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN , STATE OF NEVADA
12	
13	MIDLAND CREDIT Case No: CC3-07 MANAGEMENT, INC.,
14	Plaintiff, Dept. No
15	RUBEN GRIFFEN, AS AN DEFAULT JUDGMENT
16	INDIVIDUAL, AND DOES I-X, Defendant, /
17	
18	The Summons and Complaint having been served on the Defendant(s) RUBEN GRIFFEN,
19	and the Defendant(s) having failed to appear and answer Plaintiff's Complaint within the time
20	allowed by law, and it appearing that the action is based upon contract and is for the recovery of
21 22	money or damages only;
23	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED, that the Plaintiff have judgment against
24	the Defendant(s), RUBEN GRIFFEN, in the principal sum of \$6,441.72, plus accrued interest in
25	the amount of \$678.36, together with Plaintiff's costs of suit in the amount of \$201.00, with interest
26	
27	

1	to continue to accrue on the principal balance at the legal rate per annum, from the date of this
2	Judgment until paid in full.
3	Dated this 28 day of January 2007.
4	
5	Tiles & Con
6	JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
7	and the same of th
8	Submitted by: GERALD A. PHILLIPS, ESQ.
9	CHRISTOPHER E. MUMM, ESQ. Attorneys For Plaintiff
10	
11	AFFIRMATION OF SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: Pursuant to NRS 239B.030
12	The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding DEFAULT JUDGMENT filed in
13	the above stated court, Case No. CC3-07, does NOT contain the Social Security Number of any
14	person.
15	
16	Dated:, 2000 Employee of Gerald A. Phillips
17	Simply See of Solida All Allians
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	THE UNDERSIGN HEREBY CERTIFIES THIS
24	TO BE A FULL, TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
25 26	OF THE ORIGINAL BOCOMBO
26 27	
/ / II	•